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Secretariat of the International
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Secretariat of the International Hydrological
Programme (IHP) of UNESCO

Division of Water Sciences (SC/HYD)

1 rue Miollis, 75732 Paris Cedex 15, France
Email: ihp@unesco.org

Ms Blanca Jiménez-Cisneros

IHP Secretary, SC/HYD Director

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 40 02

Email: b.jimenez-cisneros@unesco.org

Mr Siegfried Demuth

Chief, Section on Hydrological Systems and
Water Scarcity (SC/HYD/HSS)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 39 96

Email: s.demuth@unesco.org

Ms Alice Aureli

Chief, Section on Groundwater Systems and
Settlements (SC/HYD/GSS)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 39 95

Email: a.aureli@unesco.org

Mr Giuseppe Arduino

Programme Specialist, Section for
Ecohydrology, Water Quality and Water
Education (SC/HYD/EQE)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 39 99

Email: g.arduino@unesco.org

Ms Sarantuyaa Zandaryaa

Programme Specialist, Section for
Ecohydrology, Water Quality and Water
Education (SC/HYD/EQE)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 40 54

Email: s.zandaryaa@unesco.org

Mr Anil Mishra

Programme Specialist

Section on Hydrological Systems and Water
Scarcity (SC/HYD/HSS)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 39 47

Email: a.mishra@unesco.org

Mr Miguel de Franca Doria

Programme Specialist

Office of the Director

Section for Ecohydrology, Water Quality and
Water Education (SC/HYD/EQE)

Tel.: +33 14568 41 81

Email: m.doria@unesco.org

Ms Anna Movsisyan

Assistant to Director and the Secretary of IHP
(SC/HYD)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 40 01

Email: a.movsisyan@unesco.org

Ms Georgette Gobina

Assistant to Chief (SC/HYD/EQE)
Tel.: +33 1 45 68 39 28

Email: g.gobina@unesco.org

Ms Barbara Kavuma Lwanga
Assistant to Chief (SC/HYD/HSS)
Tel.: +33 1 45 68 39 97

Email: b.kavuma-lwanga@unesco.org

Ms Sima Taheri

Assistant to Chief (SC/HYD/GSS)
Tel.: +33145684175

Email: s.taheri@unesco.org

Ms Sandrine Baron

General Assistant (SC/HYD/GSS)
Tel.: +33 1 45 68 40 49

Email: s.baron@unesco.org

World Water Assessment Programme
(WWAP)

Mr Engin Koncagul

Programme Specialist and Case Studies
Project Officer (SC/HYD)

UN World Water Assessment Programme
(WWAP)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 38 81

Email: e.koncagul@unesco.org

Temporary Staff/Consultants

Ms Barbara Avila

Consultant, Section on Hydrological Systems
and Water Scarcity (SC/HYD/HSS)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 40 26

Email: b.avila@unesco.org

Ms Anais Chagankerian

Temporary assignment, Programme Assistant
Office of the Director (SC/HYD/EQE)

Tel.: +33 (0)1 45 68 40 70

Email: a.chagankerian@unesco.org

Mr Hyoung Ki ChunLoan

Section on Groundwater Systems and
Settlements (SC/HYD/GSS)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 39 27

Email: hk.chun@unesco.org
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Mr Giorgio Faedo

Consultant, Section on Groundwater Systems
and Settlements (SC/HYD/GSS)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 49 29

Email: g.faedo@unesco.org

Ms Laicia Gagnier

Consultant, Section for Ecohydrology, Water
Quality and Water Education (SC/HYD/EQE)
Tel.: +33 1 45 68 39 37

Email: l.gagnier@unesco.org

Mr Bruno Nguyen

Senior Consultant, Section on Groundwater
Systems and Settlements (SC/HYD/GSS)
Tel.: +33 1 45 68 42 64

Email: b.nguyen@unesco.org

Mr Alexander Otte

Temporary Assignment, Programme Officer,
Office of the Director (SC/HYD)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 40 05

Email: a.otte@unesco.org

Ms Marina Rubio

Consultant, Section on Groundwater Systems
and Settlements (SC/HYD/GSS)

Tel.: +33 1 45 68 40 99

Email: m.rubio@unesco.org

Ms Natalia Uribe Pando

Consultant, Section for Ecohydrology, Water
Quality and Water Education (SC/HYD/EQE)
Tel.: +33 1 45 68 40 04
Email:n.uribe-pando@unesco.org

Mr Aurélien Dumont

Consultant, Section on Groundwater Systems
and Settlements (SC/HYD/GSS)

Tel.: +33 14568 39 15

Email: au.dumont@unesco.org

Interns

Ms Ana Irys De Menezes Silva

Section for Ecohydrology, Water Quality and
Water Education (SC/HYD/EQE)

Tel.: +33 14568 40 18

Email: ai.de-menezes-silva@unesco.org

Ms Seo Yeon Jeong

Section for Ecohydrology, Water Quality and
Water Education (SC/HYD/EQE)

Tel.: +33 14568 41 53

Email: sy.jeong@unesco.org
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Section for Ecohydrology, Water Quality and
Water Education (SC/HYD/EQE)
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Email: a.ladrille@unesco.org
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Section on Hydrological Systems and Water
Scarcity (SC/HYD/HSS)
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Ms Charlotte Macqueron
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Tel.: +33 14568 39 21
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